MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE

<u>Marriott Vacations Worldwide</u> (NYSE: VAC) is a leading global vacation and leisure experience company.

As a leader and innovator in the vacation industry, the company upholds the highest standards of excellence in serving customers, investors, and associates. It also maintains exclusive long-term relationships with Marriott International, Inc. and Hyatt Hotels Corporation for the development, sales, and marketing of vacation ownership products and services.





WESTIN* VACATION CLUB





interval

AQUA-ASTON

BUSINESSES

Vacation Ownership

Exchange

Rental

Resort and Property Management

VACATION OWNERSHIP 77 Iconic 700,000+ brands Owners and members



Nearly 120 vacation ownership properties

EXCHANGE & THIRD-PARTY MANAGEMENT



90+ exchange network countries & territories



Approx. 1.6 million exchange network members



150+ resorts and lodging properties



20,000+ associates worldwide

CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Marriott Vacations Worldwide has a long history of committing to social responsibility through building and supporting a culture of care.



Corporate financial contributions



In-kind giving



Volunteer services of associates around the world

With a dedicated focus on environmental, social, and governance issues, Marriott Vacations Worldwide regularly reports progress in a transparent way. Learn more about our efforts.

MEDIA	Visit our nev
CONTACT	Cameron Kl
	407-513-660

<u>Visit our newsroom.</u> Cameron Klaus 407-513-6606 cameron.klaus@mvwc.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS <u>ir.mvwc.com</u> Neal Goldner 407-206-6149 neal.goldner@mvwc.com

SOCIAL MEDIA Marriott Vacations Worldwide
<u>mvwcorporation</u>
<u>marriottvacationsworldwide</u>
MarriottVAC

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation, through its subsidiaries, offers programs and products under the Marriott Vacation Club, Sheraton Vacation Club, Westin Vacation Club, Grand Residences by Marriott, The Ritz-Carlton Club, and St. Regis Residence Club brands, none of which is owned, developed, or sold by Marriott International, Inc., The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC, or their affiliates. Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation and its subsidiaries use the Marriott, Sheraton, Westin, The Ritz-Carlton, and St. Regis marks and associated logos under license from Marriott International, Inc., The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., and their affiliates.

Hyatt Vacation Ownership ("HVO"), a division of Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation, offers programs and products under the Hyatt Vacation Club brand which are not owned, developed or sold by Hyatt Hotels Corporation or its affiliates. HVO uses the Hyatt names and marks under license from an affiliate of Hyatt Hotels Corporation. The right to use such marks shall cease if such license expires or is revoked or terminated. Hyatt Hotels Corporation and its affiliates make no representations, warranties, or guaranties with respect to HVC programs or products.

Interval International, Aqua-Aston Hospitality, and their respective logos are trademarks of ILG, LLC or its affiliates. 23-05-2482702

OUR HISTORY

1984

Marriott Corporation becomes the first hospitality brand to enter the timeshare industry. Marriott Ownership Resorts, Inc. (MORI) is established.

1990

Marriott begins an exchange partnership with Interval International[®], giving Owners the option to exchange their Home Resort ownership Weeks for access to other resort destinations.

2004

Marriott Vacation Club International celebrates 20 years in the industry with the announcement of new resorts and over 250,000 Owners and members.

2010

New points-based program is introduced, providing Owners and members with unparalleled flexibility in vacation experiences.

2011

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation (MVW) launches as a separate public company under the ticker symbol NYSE: VAC.

2018

MVW acquires ILG, Inc., expanding our family of vacation ownership brands and adding the exchange company Interval International.

2021

MVW acquires Welk Hospitality Group, Inc. and celebrates 10 years as a publicly listed company on the New York Stock Exchange.

Today, Marriott Vacations Worldwide encompasses a diverse portfolio of businesses and distinctive brands. Each has its own unique legacy of innovation, integrity, and excellence — but all are united by a shared passion for delivering exceptional vacation experiences.